

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9475/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in CRLR No. 2346/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANJU CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Banserjee,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that service has already been effected on respondent No.1 through the learned Standing Counsel. The petitioner is directed to file proof of such service and also comply with the requisitions contained in the Office Report dated 20th October, 2009.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Ajay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master