

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9475/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in CRLR No.2346/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANJU CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra,Sr.ADV.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misr,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and one week's time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any. List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER