

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9475/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in CRLR No.2346/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANJU CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 11/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Mr. P.Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. T.Kishore,Adv.

Mr. M.R.Shamshad,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner requests that he has been recently appointed as counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh and therefore he is unable to appear for the petitioner any longer.

-2-

It was expected of the petitioner to make appropriate arrangements in advance. However, to meet the ends of justice and by way of a last opportunity, we grant one week's time.

List on 17.07.2012.