

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9475/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in CRLR No.2346/2008, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANJU CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to file
additional documents and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 04/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam R.Kumr,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sheth,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,AAG.(U.P.)
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sthalkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the counsel for the petitioner is
in personal difficulty and he requests for adjournment of the
matter.

Stand over to Tuesday, the 9th October, 2012.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER