

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9475/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in CRLR No.2346/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANJU CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Suvigya Awasthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shah, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties quite at length.
List this matter tomorrow as part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER